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11.10.2022 T 37eTEYGIGÝ HHH Hrr 

gTGT 0-199 

fotfHS Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal 

Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) FT 3AGT (Vesting Order) 

HRYT-NA-104/9/2020-NA THI5 03.03.2021 GIRI fer TeI f 



T f Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 
Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 
Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) 
Order) H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fio 03.03.2021 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

ETH 3T¢T (Vesting 

Chakla 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55"N (Provisional) 
84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52'"E (Provisional) 

Chandwa 

Latehar 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 

Jharkhand 

yo-4 4R 

fotfrcs (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 
undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

yajz5 fyúsirÉ/¥rosto/C993)/E-403607/1-12688 fairs 27.08. 

Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yd DGPS Survevy 

of Boundary Pillars f|| T ¿, MHG Table-I Block Boundary 
gîHÍO hr C1 C166 T Boundary Pillars yd Table-I| À Bore-hole 

Pillars Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid 



Co-ordinates 

fsIS ye fafre ENI Block Boundary demarcation 3ele 
Gygei, IGaR 4l 1000 / RTO T 08.11.2021 SI 

HO-1187, 7o9|-1.24 ych, I yR-Ryt, fhyH-T0G t sifcb 

BteHye IOT0 tfeffru, 1908 er-49(1)(g) 

o dg HtedciT RT qT TT T Government of India, Ministry of 

coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 
(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) ferA TÈT (Vesting Order) i-NA-104/9/2020-NA fH0H 
03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine A AÍ fEugIO) FUtv fefts 

yaii-6/ftoy-odto(verHRÍ)-164/16--4091/I0 feip 22.07.2016 

EIRI BTCITR NGORT fefH, 1908 IR-49 3ft 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, 



Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi f ICT (Vesting Order) 
HET-NA-104/9/2020-NA f&io 03.03.2021 qd 3iai sfor, qrgaT 

3jt-rcqT gI TO-199 Íc 0-1187, q|-0.15 ycog HH 

1. 

BYG0aRU i I r YE GT ff f qtft The Right to fair 
compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 g qt H00T 3Tet4 3- yg 

3 codI GIRI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy Vg HROR 

4. Bgr AOR0 30et-4, 1908 TRT 49(3) Ó 31cÌ6 
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